

AMENDMENT No.1 APPROVED ON 2016-06-23 TO SLS 107:2015

SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT
(Fifth Revision)**2 REFERENCES**

In line 7, delete 'BS' and substitute 'SLS'.

3.8 main constituent

In line 2, delete 'a total of 95%' and substitute '5 %'.

5.1 Main constituent

Insert 'or by X-ray fluorescence (XRF) technique given in **SLS ISO 29581-2** may be used. In case of dispute, unless otherwise agreed by all parties, only the test methods described in **SLS ISO 29581-1** shall be used' at the end of paragraph 2.

5.4 Additives

Delete entirely paragraph 4.

In paragraph 5, line 1, delete 'BS' and substitute 'SLS'.

TABLE 2

In the merged row of Column 2, 3 and 4, delete 'N/m²' and substitute 'N/mm²'.

TABLE 3

Delete entirely the contents of 'TABLE 3' and substitute the following;

Property (1)	Strength class (2)	Requirement % (m/m) (3)
Chloride content	All	≤ 0.10
Insoluble residue	All	≤ 5.0
Loss on ignition	All	≤ 5.0
Sulfate content (expressed as SO ₃)	32.5N, 32.5R, 42.5N	≤ 3.5
	42.5R	≤ 4.0

Delete entirely **NOTE 1** and **NOTE 2**.